LAW OFFICE OF JAMES E. MEYERS, P.C.

I 633 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW, SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20009-1041 202-232-2900 FAX 202-232-2912

May 24, 2004

VIA HAND DELIVERY

RECEIVED

MAY 2 4 2004

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 236 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E. Suite 110 Washington, DC 20002

ATTN: Eleanor Lott, International Bureau, Satellite Division, Systems Analysis Branch, Room 7A445.

Re: Americable International, San Diego, Inc.

Television Receive Only (TVRO) Registration

Re-Notification of Consummation

E980289: File No. SES-ASG-20000626-1038

Dear Ms. Salas:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Americable International, San Diego, Inc., are an original and one copy of its corrected notice of consummation of the underlying transaction with respect to the assignment of the above-referenced TVRO facility. The original notice, attached, mistakenly indicated on the undersigned's transmittal letter that it was on behalf of Americable International, New York, Inc. The original notice was also on the letterhead of the assignee (Americable International, Inc.) as opposed to the assignor (Americable International San Diego, Inc.). Both of these are corrected by this letter and the accompanying notice. Mr. William J. McCarthy, who is providing the enclosed notice, was at all relevant times and is the executive vice president of both the assignor and the assignee.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

James E. Meyers

Younsel for Americable International, San

Janes E. Meyen

Diego. Inc.

Enc.

AMERICABLE INTERNATIONAL, SAN DIEGO, INC. 10735 S.W. 216TH STREET

SUITE B130/404 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33170

RECEIVED

MAY 2 4 2004

Federal Communications Commission Washington, DC 20554

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Re:

E980289; File No. SES-ASG-20000626-1038 Television Receive-Only (TVRO) Registration

Corrected Notice of Consummation

JIIN-2 HOD

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Satellite and Poliogomenumbations Division international Europe

This is to re-notify you that the transaction underlying the above-referenced TVRO registration assignment was consummated on June 30, 2000. I had originally notified you of this completion of construction by letter dated March 21, 2001, but realized that because my notification was on the letterhead of Americable International, Inc. (the transferee), I am correcting the notice to clearly reflect that it is on behalf of Americable International San Diego, Inc. (the transferor). I am (and have been) executive vice president of both companies during all relevant times.

Sincerely,

William J. McCarthy

Executive Vice President

Willer & mic

Date: 5-21-04

LAW OFFICE OF JAMES E. MEYERS, P.C.

1633 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW, SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, DC 20009-1041 202-232-2900 FAX 202-232-2912

March 26, 2001

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Magalie Roman Salas Secretary Federal Communications Commission 1919 M Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20554 MAR 2 6 2001

MAR 2 6 2001

CEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS
OFFICE OF THE SEGRETURE

Re:

Americable International, Inc.

Television Receive Only (TVRO) Registration

Notice of Consummation

E980289: File No. SES-ASG-20000626-1038

Dear Ms. Salas:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Americable International, New York, Inc., are an original and one copy of its notice of consummation of the underlying transactions with respect to the assignment of the above-referenced TVRO facility.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

James E. Meyers

Counsel for Americable International,

Inc.

Enc.

AMERICABLE INTERNATIONAL, INC. 10735 S.W. 216th Street, Suite B130

Miami, Florida 33170

305-256-6844 800-733-9208 Fax 305-256-3824

March 21, 2001

Federal Communications Commission Washington, DC 20554

RE:

E980289; File No. SES-ASG-20000626-1038

Television Receive-Only (TVRO) Registration

Notice of Consummation

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This is to notify you that the transactions underlying the above-referenced TVRO registration assignment was consummated on June 30, 2000.

Sincerely,

William J. McCarthy

Vice President